related to any one-time charges that may result from the merger, including pending restructuring and reorganization
decisions to be made concurrent with the closing of the merger.

   The WLAN products group pro forma adjustments and purchase price allocation as of August 28, 2003 are based
upon GlobespanVirata management�s estimates of the values of the tangible and intangible assets and liabilities
acquired. In connection with the merger, these amounts and allocations will be revalued.

   The Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information is provided for informational purposes only
and does not purport to present the combined financial position or results of operations of Conexant, GlobespanVirata
and the WLAN products group had the merger and the WLAN products group acquisition occurred on the dates
specified, nor is it necessarily indicative of the results of operations that may be expected in the future.

F-26

Edgar Filing: CONEXANT SYSTEMS INC - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 56

Table of Contents

CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

THREE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003

Merger
Historical Historical Pro Forma Combined
Conexant(a)GlobespanVirata(a) Adjustments Pro Forma

(in thousands, except per share amounts)
Net revenues $177,333 $ 137,248 $ � $314,581
Cost of goods sold 98,196 81,669 � 179,865

Gross margin 79,137 55,579 � 134,716
Operating expenses:
Research and development 39,154 34,975 (373)(i) 73,756
Selling, general and administrative 22,809 13,427 (124)(i) 36,112
Amortization of intangibles 955 14,252 (14,252)(h) 9,284

8,329 (h)
Special charges 605 2,696 � 3,301

Total operating expenses 63,523 65,350 (6,420) 122,453

Operating income (loss) 15,614 (9,771) 6,420 12,263
Other income (expense), net 25,281 (891) � 24,390

Income (loss) before provision for income
taxes 40,895 (10,662) 6,420 36,653
Provision for income taxes 248 250 � (j) 498

Income (loss) from continuing operations $ 40,647 $ (10,912) $ 6,420 $ 36,155

Basic income per share from continuing
operations $ 0.15 $ 0.08

Diluted income per share from continuing
operations $ 0.13 $ 0.07

Number of shares used in per share
computation :

Edgar Filing: CONEXANT SYSTEMS INC - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 57

Basic 277,190 456,126(l)

Diluted 307,545 486,481(l)

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

F-27

Edgar Filing: CONEXANT SYSTEMS INC - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 58

Table of Contents

CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

TWELVE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2003

Historical
Conexant(a)

Historical
Globespan
Virata(a)

Historical
WLAN
Products
Group(a)

WLAN
Products
Group

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Merger
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Combined
Pro Forma

(in thousands, except per share data)

Net revenues $599,977 $292,977 $ 174,957 $ � $ � $1,067,911
Cost of goods sold 338,161 153,998 118,266 � � 610,425

Gross margin 261,816 138,979 56,691 � � 457,486
Operating expenses:
Research and
development 159,354 106,026 58,313 � (702)(i) 322,991
Selling, general and
administrative 93,426 42,189 42,364 � 85 (i) 178,064
Amortization of
intangibles 3,437 23,181 2,256 (2,256)(b) (23,181)(h) 36,752

35,391(b) (35,391)(h)
33,315 (h)

In process research and
development � 26,000 � (26,000)(c) � (f),(g) �
Special charges 18,379 19,328 56 � � 37,763

Total operating expenses 274,596 216,724 102,989 7,135 (25,874) 575,570

Operating loss (12,780) (77,745) (46,298) (7,135) 25,874 (118,084)
Other income (expense),
net 36,213 2,489 (10,000) (4,583)(d) � 24,119

Income (loss) before
(benefit) provision for
income taxes 23,433 (75,256) (56,298) (11,718) 25,874 (93,965)
(Benefit) provision for
income taxes (129) (195) (7,625) 7,825(e) � (j) (124)

Income (loss) from
continuing operations $ 23,562 $ (75,061) $ (48,673) $ (19,543) $ 25,874 $ (93,841)

Edgar Filing: CONEXANT SYSTEMS INC - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 59

Basic income (loss) per
share from continuing
operations $ 0.09 $ (0.21)

Diluted income (loss) per
share from continuing
operations $ 0.09 $ (0.21)(k)

Number of shares used in
per share computation :
Basic 268,586 447,522(l)

Diluted 275,230 447,522(l),(k)

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

F-28

Edgar Filing: CONEXANT SYSTEMS INC - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 60

Table of Contents

CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

DECEMBER 31, 2003

Merger
Historical Historical Pro Forma Combined
Conexant

(a) GlobespanVirata (a) Adjustments Pro Forma

(in thousands)

ASSETS
Current assets
Cash, cash equivalents and short term
investments $ 188,312 $ 111,921 $ (7,500)(p) $ 292,733
Accounts receivable, net 85,614 116,499 � 202,113
Inventories 58,979 47,982 � 106,961
Deferred tax asset 13,641 7,219 (7,219)(n),(j) 13,641
Mindspeed warrant- current 21,350 � � 21,350
Other current assets 27,917 11,740 � 39,657

Total current assets 395,813 295,361 (14,719) 676,455
Property, plant and equipment, net 37,739 23,105 � 60,844
Facility held for sale � 24,987 � 24,987
Intangible assets, net 11,550 123,245 (123,245)(m) 168,258

156,708 (f)
Goodwill 56,865 185,496 (185,496)(m) 621,386

564,521 (f)
Deferred income taxes 241,440 � � (j) 241,440
Marketable securities � 136,939 � 136,939
Mindspeed warrant 122,510 � � 122,510
Other assets 121,593 13,035 (1,482)(o) 133,146

Total assets $ 987,510 $ 802,168 $ 396,287 $ 2,185,965

LIABILITIES AND
SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY

Current liabilities
Accounts payable $ 68,092 $ 40,349 $ � $ 108,441
Accrued compensation and benefits 30,990 20,638 � 51,628
Other accrued expenses 34,227 73,617 11,518(f),(o) 119,362

Total current liabilities 133,309 134,604 11,518 279,431

Edgar Filing: CONEXANT SYSTEMS INC - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 61

Convertible subordinated notes 581,825 130,000 � 711,825
Deferred income taxes � 7,219 (7,219)(n),(j) �
Other 58,772 2,933 � 61,705

Total liabilities 773,906 274,756 4,299 1,052,961

Shareholders� equity
Preferred stock � � � �
Common stock 2,782 163 (163)(m) 4,571

1,789 (f)
Treasury stock � (45,373) 45,373 (m) �
Additional paid in capital 3,511,951 1,833,292 (1,833,292)(m) 4,611,501

1,099,550 (f)
Accumulated deficit (3,291,880) (1,258,235) 1,258,235 (m) (3,438,994)

(147,114)(f),(g)
Unearned compensation (17) (1,084) 1,084 (m) (34,842)

(34,825)(f)
Other shareholders� equity (9,232) (1,351) 1,351 (m) (9,232)

Total shareholders� equity 213,604 527,412 391,988 1,133,004

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 987,510 $ 802,168 $ 396,287 $ 2,185,965

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

F-29

Edgar Filing: CONEXANT SYSTEMS INC - Form 8-K

Table of Contents 62

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED
COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

(in thousands, except per share data)

   (a) Conexant reports its financial information on the basis of a September 30 fiscal year. GlobespanVirata currently
reports its financial information on the basis of a December 31 fiscal year. The Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed
Combined Statement of Operations for the twelve months ended September 30, 2003 includes Conexant�s historical